

CNR No. DLNT01-001352-2026
CA No. 25/2026
PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. VARUN CHAUDHARY

05.02.2026

Fresh appeal u/s 374 BNSS has been received. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Yogesh Kaushik and Sh. Devvrat Swami, Ld.
Counsel for the appellant.

The appeal is accompanied with an application for stay of sentence imposed by Ld. JMFC in CC No. 202/2018. However, neither the copy of the order on sentence has been filed on record nor the same is being produced and the Ld. counsel for the appellant seeks time for producing the same.

The appellant is directed to remain present on the next date.

As prayed, put up for consideration on 11.02.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
05.02.2026 (d)