

CNR No. DLNT01-001352-2026  
CA No. 25/2026  
PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. VARUN CHAUDHARY

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : None for the appellant.

The appellant has been sentenced for a period of six months of Simple imprisonment and is also liable to pay the cheque amount alongwith simple interest @ 9% per annum vide order on sentence dated 03.11.2025 passed by Ld. JMFC-02 North District, Rohini. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls. As per the record, NBWs had been issued by the Ld. JMFC-02 against the appellant/convict vide order dated 11.02.2026. Let the status report qua execution of NBWs against the appellant/convict be called from the Ld. Trial Court for **29.04.2026.**

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
14.03.2026 (NSR)