

02.06.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Spl. Casual Leave.

Present : Sh. Devvrat Swami, Ld. Counsel for the appellant
(through VC).

Appellant produced in JC (from CJ-02, Tihar Jail).

As per instructions, put up for further proceedings on

02.07.2026.

Ahlmad in the Court of
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
02.06.2026